

Press Release Paris (France) – 6th June 2018 at 08:00

Ymagis Group Launches Share Repurchase Program

Ymagis Group (FR0011471291, MAGIS, PEA-PME, TECH 40), the European specialist in digital technologies for the cinema industry, today announced that it has mandated Oddo Bhf for the reacquisition by the Group of its own shares.

At the end of this mandate, Ymagis aims to repurchase its own shares depending on the market conditions, up to a maximum of €3,162,750. This operation is pursuant to the authority granted by the Shareholders' Annual General Meeting on 30th June 2017.

This mandate signed on 31st May 2018 concerns a maximum of 421,700 Ymagis shares, representing approximately 5.3% of the share capital at an average price not exceeding the limits set under the twelfth resolution of the Shareholders' Annual General Meeting on 30th June 2017. The shares may be repurchased under this mandate between 1st June 2018 and 29th June 2018 at the latest.

The acquisition of these shares is intended to cover future stock option plans and/or free share allocation plans for employees as well as to be kept for subsequent exchange or payment as part of potential external growth operations.

"To cover loyalty programs for our key managers or for any strategic operations, given the current price level, it is in the Group's interest to repurchase its own shares on the market. This share repurchase program reflects the Group's confidence in its ability to implement its Perform Plan strategy and ensure its future development. It also contributes to generating value for Ymagis shareholders," concludes Jean Mizrahi, Founder and Chief Executive Officer of the Ymagis Group.

Next press release: 30 July 2018 – First half-year 2018 Revenue

ABOUT YMAGIS GROUP

Ymagis is an European leader in advanced digital technology services for the cinema industry. Founded in 2007, the Group is headquartered in Paris and has offices in 26 countries with 768 employees. Our core business is structured around three main units: CinemaNext (exhibitor services: sales and field services, software solutions, customer service/NOC and consulting), Eclair (content services: post-production, theatrical delivery, digital distribution, versioning and accessibility, restoration and preservation) and Virtual Print Fee (VPF) for finance solutions. For more information, please connect to www.ymagis.com, www.cinemanext.com or www.eclair.digital

YMAGIS is listed on Euronext Paris and is part of the CAC Small, CAC Mid and Small and CAC All-Tradable indices.

YMAGIS GROUP

Jean Firôme, CFO Tel.: +33 (0)1 75 44 88 88 investors@ymagis.com

CALYPTUS Sophie Boulila / Mathieu Calleux Tel.: +33 (0)1 53 65 68 62 ymagis@calyptus.net

